
R-- st
I'lo-Svrre5/2023lAVC Office of the Principa I

Govt. Ayurveda College
Thiruvanantha puram

Dated:24/01/24

Phone:0471-2460190
E-mail l.D: ayurvedacollegetvm@yahoo.co.in.

Website: www.Bovta.yuryedaCqllqget_v_nlig.in

Tender No: 06/2023-24

Sealed competitive tenders are invited for the "Supply and lnstallation of portable

Biogas plant to Women & Children Hospital Poojappura of Govt. Ayurveda College,

Thiruvananthapuram" as per the specification appended here with for the year 2023-24.

The envelopes containing the tender should bear the superscription" Supply and
lnstallation of portable Biogas plant to Women & Children Hospital Poo.jappura of Govt.
Ayurveda College, Thiruvananthapuram" addressed to the Principal, Govt. Ayurveda College,
Th iruvana ntha pu ra m. The last date of the receipt of tenders will be on 6/2124- 3 PM. The late
tenders will not be accepted. Sale of tender forms will be closed on 5/2/24- 2 PM. The
tenders will be opened on 7/2/24- 11 am in the presence of the tenderers or their authorised
representatives, who may be present at that time.

lntending tender addressing application to the Principal, Govt. Ayurveda College,
Thlruvananthapuram has to obtain the requisite tender forms in which tenders should be

submitted. Application for the tender form should be accompanied by cash remittance of Rs.

L0001- (Originol GST Cholon for Rs. 180/- (SGST - 90/-A CGST-gl/-) should be submitted for
obtoining tendet form), which is the prlce fixed for a form and which is not refundable under
any circumstances. Tender forms are not transferable.. Cheque, Postage Stamps etc. will not be

accepted towards the cost of forms. Those who wish to purchase tender forms by post shall

send an additional amount of Rs.50/- by money order to cover postal charges. Duplicate tender
forms, if required will be issued at Rs. 590/-.

lntending tender should submit an amount of 7o/o of the quote amount as Earnest Money
Deposit by Demand draft in favour of the Principal, Government Ayurveda College,

Thiruvananthapuram together with an agreement in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs.200/- The

rate quoted shall remain firm for acceptance till one year from the date of acceptance.( The

exemptions regards msme & udhyog adhar etc. are cancelled as per the order G.0 (P) no

4/2023/SPD dated-ro/s/23 1 The Principal, Ayurveda College, Thiruvananthapuram will have

powersto postpone/cancel thetender. lf Government declares 7/2/24 as a public holiday, the
tender will be opened at the same time on next working day. Further details can be had from
the office during office time.

To

SHORT- TENDER NOTICE

1) The Director, Public Relations Department, Thiruvananthaprr.rj:M
2) The Superintendent of Government press, Thiruvana nth apu ram (with C/L)

3) Notice board.



No.s 1/fl85/2023lAVC

Na me of Department

Tender No

Ad d ress

Pu rpose

Cost of ten der form

Estimated cost of items to be supplied

Ea rnest N,4oney Deposit

Last date of sale of tender

Last date receipt of tender

Date of opening tender

Office of the Principal

Govt. Ayurveda College
Thiruvana nthapu ra m

Daled- 24/01/24

Phone:0471-2460190
E-mail l.D: ayu rvedacollegetvm @ya hoo. co. in.

Website: www.govtayu rvedacollegetvm. n ic. in

Tender No 6/2023-24

Govt. Ayurveda College,

Thiruva na ntha pu ra m

06/2023-24

The Principal

Govt. Ayurveda College

Thiruvananthapuram.

Phone No, 2460190/ 2473656

Supply and lnstallation of portable Biogas

plant to Women & Children Hospital

Poojappura of Govt. Ayurveda College,

Thiruvananthapuram"

Its. 10001 (Originol GST Cholan lor Rs.

I 80/- (scsr - 9o/- & ccsr 9o/) shoald he

s ubmitted lor obtaining tenderlorm ond
Rs.50/- additionally send if the tender lorm
by post)

Rs.40O00O/-

Rs. 4000/-

s/2/24- 2 PM

6/2/24- 3 PM

7 l2/)4 1.1. am

,-r,aM



o{).ru]/nB5/23lo{).ojl.n
M.I[3

ffudmcd (srgqdGo.lGcaccEd

Gfl erEmn.gcgiloc0 6coJcejco.ro

coilro clrncol.,Soo-6 SS S OOt

oil(o)(oil-, 24lor/24
c.'oc516-047t-2460190

o-oc &--2 4 7 36 56

pooaoild- ayu rvedacol legetvm @ya h oo. co, i n

ocrsrl'oomrg-- www.govtayu rvedacollegetvm. nic.in

os6rBd rno 6/23-24

ori"ercm.r" .uocn:,1o

rollroo-rcro:.goo m-;rdarcd rcrgqr?ccrc aa,ccgs'' crSiloqoscq. a,:|6qosq. rorqp.J@iltord
portabte Biogas machine ojlrooem. oagi mmc-Iorrmrojlmccojl orel.ao54pgcloln$ n11cro" q6 cl4
ocldlnf, ort.,ercm36uA ds6ro14oa,cgecna.

6lcc.dc cdo€rccua,q" "oilroclco"l@o crud6)cd orgqriccrr: coccpe- qfla,qosq"
a,sleqosq" oqpagilcoirif, portabte Biogas machine oroo6m. oag' mmc"ia;cmro copp osenarE"

"61cm- 
coenoqgori 6/2/24, ?f,m-a6;-fl oro.o m)od.Jl6cqcmcocem-. 1/2/24 (r,l@c6l tt am- oerrila)'

c6.',€rccru6ua cn'lcoloccmmroomo poolcmroccoiloleio. to)3elro)c.61 6codrD.rrdcqo r:6"ercml" 
"ncoeonoE

ood,oc8o odq)coa "rcdlgcororoca,cro. c6.\elccru- ooco6cBpos c,ld.d.r, 5/2/24, z pm oernle:"
tcrdolrrucfiilolcmrooilola.r". oaco56Bua ro,rcd ocdg;. crel orgotro5qppcld od.€rocru' c"lcooloilo(Q
ollerccoalcud 50/- @or eqcod o6rD1 6lcdnoccoil arroeorcgdrBnlcercra. od.,scm-;lnf,
c@6xo.S$ordjler@1olcm ojlo rrikaarouA Gd.€rcrru" Grd.uil6@1./ mda,cm ojlcorojl qo)(fl 616r crld,.sd.

ooaoqpp ocelolpojlcroeE|(S ocgo cro:orocoE .rcslgcororoca,crro. 5-jol Bdo€locruloc& ojler rooo/-

@,n(o)c6rn". (os6rBd c"ncoo oLcec6cmoilcnccoil tgo/- @.rqos (SGST-90/-, CGST-go/-) c.jlalrnd GST

o..rerccrd 
"oceocc6)6119(0)c5m".) 

Dupticate c.'ocoooilocfr ojler 590/- @.Joc6rD-.

qolqila r:ri"ercmr" c.,ocoooilccncosc.go c.d6xo.$Q6loilcar p6qos t% p6 crjloc lgor5occojl
nrilo:ercto)4o" mrrtsrcrd (urgqdcorc c6,ccgd 6iloEmnqcpilocQ eaolrd "6qoro oriloccQ e!c.4. zoo

gorqos c6r(.op ffuoo-uocff) Q0 agrordlni c(.ao]o*s(or6ilco 61.6 6fleno1mci "odooq"
oocaocc6)6rB(o3 6ni. | 10/5/23 -oeJ G.0 (P) rno 4/2023/sPD @6co" [/SiME, pcclc(/)- Grou)cd ,og
ppQ6]rd poroeoc(Too mrllaco5og) o{loocor os6rEQo 6crd6rDo 6c6rnl6)co(o) njlom-rlo;cccnc
ocglorglccmc ppp oro<llocoo oilo:crcrol";oo m:rEarcd rargcgrtccrro ca,ccpd 6floEmjl.gcgil.d
nflacfl.51occo.io1ano . o0o.oa,lqo o,coemorocrd 1/2/24 -fii n)A6,cd crooro, (ndorJoo,il6a,coco6meil(f,

rcogoro gt1omil r:lcrm:. lcracro mrool. orrE"ocm;a,oE poalrmmccoioller.. &€old ojlo.rladoBUA

gcudordl r:lmecaplni roikoorcrol.gro. m.:rta;cd rorgqdcorc caccpd oc.llmjlnf, cnlrno.

orocilccucqcmorcem".

eil

ore,d.J:- 1. Director, Pubtic retation department, TVw ( (6roeo.r a,(oro)" rruorjl(o).)

2. .!Oe.tl, coot. 6qcp$ oj1ro. ( (sroeoi e6rt" .ru"rjlo")
3. ccncs'lcru' c6rtlcdc\x"



"Ocru'l/ 1185/23l"O.ojlnul

cru d6) cd Grgqdcoicc6 ccEd
{eileiEcrUl.jcElloc0 6c.dlce.lcoo

roilo:otmoot"goo-OSSSOOt

$ @o,124/01/24

cooc5na-0471-2460190

nncft'-2473656
poa(ard- ayurvedacoLtegetvm@yahoo.co.in

oor6nloocruB-- www.govtayurvedacoLiegetvm.nic.in

os5rBd cDo 6 23-24

ordlqilo(& G.rd

(r-)do€tcaru' cDcrud

God oilerc.ruo

ord.,er cm-iocQ pcqto"

odoscrru- oiler

Grosa,(f, p6

crilorogcr5o

Cl)do€rccru- oilcfl (.!.r(T) (goolcruccnle3ffD

oilcoroil

od"ercm.r" m.rordqflerrm oocrm.rccn rolcorofl

cudqercm;" godrcm (6fl (o)(6il

m-rrdarcrd rarEqrdcr-ro co:cgd cqfiaposq.
a,sllop os cql. cro p ; rnall co.ilaf, p:o'tab.e B ro g a s

,ic" ile ot"o,a#l o ig' m:-oc^ia:cno;-
ml"erumrjlai

tn<r. orqqrEccra G6,ccpa-,
rojl ro cr m cror 

"; 
oo

6/2023-24

6floamn"gcc.6
crud6)cd rarqq16ccrocaccpd

doAcn qcgilocQ 6crdlcelcoro

oio:crmoor"goo

lO00/- @or- cud.€]ccru"
orc5sQcmorcncco, Bo/- q.Jqos GST (

sGsT so/, cGST-eo/-) Omr(6i
oocsocc6)6rB(oc6'mi. (oorccf, ocd(A.
GoOCOo CtJC6-6QCmOtd 50 g.J GBcl)16o
croscBi6rBc(oc6nt.

400000/-@c,r

40002- g.r

5/2/24,2 pm

6/2/24, 3 pm

7/2/24- 11am

dloa




